



City of Grants Pass
FY'21 SANITARY SEWER REPLACEMENT PROJECTS
 Project No. SE6375

BID SUMMARY

				Bidder	City of Grants Pass (Engineers Estimate)		Timber Mountain Construction	
				Address	101 NW "A" Street Grants Pass, OR 97526 (541) 450-6060		P.O. Box 930 Rogue River, OR 97537 (541) 956-8700	
				CSZ	NA		Yes	
				Phone	NA		10%	
				Addendums No. 1 Acknowledged Bid Security				
Item No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
1	Mobilization, move in of equipment and materials per APWA/ODOT Sec. 00210, installed, complete.	1	l.s.	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$90,720.00	\$90,720.00	
2	Flagging Hours, APWA/ODOT Sec. 00225.97 (a)	350	hr.	\$52.00	\$18,200.00	\$52.00	\$18,200.00	
3	Work Zone Traffic Control, includes TCD, TCM and TCP per approved plans, M.U.T.C.D., and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00225 and 00225.90 (b), complete.	1	l.s.	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,990.00	\$2,990.00	
4	Traffic Control Supervisor, TCS will oversee ALL traffic control operations on a daily basis and will be the direct contact for discussion and implementation of any traffic control issues and/or concerns for the duration of the project, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00225.	1	l.s.	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$16,850.00	\$16,850.00	
5	Erosion & Sediment Control, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00280.00 Inlet Protection, Dust Control, Sediment Fence, Biofilter Bags, installed complete.	1	l.s.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	
6	Removal of Structures and Obstructions, includes removal and proper disposal of existing pipe, AC, curb & gutter and sidewalk and saw cutting or other methods of cutting pavement, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00310 and 00291.20(c), (Hazardous Waste), complete.	1	l.s.	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$16,820.00	\$16,820.00	
7	Clearing and Grubbing, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00320, including all vegetation, trees, Pacific Power wood remains and stumps marked for removal. Also included is air/pneumatic soil excavation to be performed by an ISA arborist.	1	l.s.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,620.00	\$2,620.00	
8	Abandon and Slurry Fill Existing 6 inch Sanitary Sewer Pipe in Place, Fill existing sanitary sewer main to be abandoned within the right-of-way with reduced density flowable fill per Snap-Tite Design Guide, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00490.43. Includes furnishing and filling pipe with slurry and plugs on ends of pipe installed complete.	1	l.s.	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	
9	General Earthwork (Excavation), per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Section 00330.	1	l.s.	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	
10	Subgrade Geotextile, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00350. Installed, complete.	1817	s.y.	\$1.50	\$2,725.00	\$1.00	\$1,817.00	
11	Asphalt Pavement Cutting for "T" patch, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Section 0000310 and City pavement cut policy.	4295	l.f.	\$3.00	\$12,885.00	\$2.20	\$9,449.00	
12	Trench Foundation Stabilization (Full Trench Width), per GP300 and per APWA/ODOT Sec. 00331, includes 12" over excavation, installation of 12" depth backfill and compaction with 1 1/2" clean, installed, complete.	420	ton	\$42.00	\$17,640.00	\$18.50	\$7,770.00	
13	48" Eccentric Storm Drain Manhole, per approved plans, GP338 and APWA /ODOT Sec. 00470. Includes manhole, excavation, bedding and compacted backfill per APWA/ODOT Sec. 00405, adjustment to finish grade, concrete collars and pipe connections, installed, complete.	1	ea.	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,530.00	\$6,530.00	
14	48" Concentric Flattop Sewer Manhole, per approved plans, GP338 and APWA /ODOT Sec. 00470. Includes manhole, excavation, bedding and compacted backfill per APWA/ODOT Sec. 00405, adjustment to finish grade, concrete collars and pipe connections, installed, complete.	1	ea.	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,613.00	\$4,613.00	
15	48" Eccentric Sanitary Sewer Manhole, per approved plans, GP338 and APWA /ODOT Sec. 00470. Includes manhole, excavation, bedding and compacted backfill per APWA/ODOT Sec. 00405, adjustment to finish grade, concrete collars and pipe connections, installed, complete.	7	ea.	\$4,300.00	\$30,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$42,700.00	
16	8" Sanitary Sewer Cleanout, per approved plans, GP338 and APWA /ODOT Sec. 00470. Includes cleanout, excavation, bedding and compacted backfill per APWA/ODOT Sec. 00405, adjustment to finish grade, installed, complete.	1	ea.	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	



City of Grants Pass
FY'21 SANITARY SEWER REPLACEMENT PROJECTS
 Project No. SE6375

BID SUMMARY

		Bidder Address CSZ Phone Addendums No. 1 Acknowledged Bid Security	City of Grants Pass (Engineers Estimate) 101 NW "A" Street Grants Pass, OR 97526 (541) 450-6060 NA NA	Timber Mountain Construction P.O. Box 930 Rogue River, OR 97537 (541) 956-8700 Yes 10%			
17	Install 8" Sanitary Sewer Main, PVC 3034, per approved plans, per GP300 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00445. Includes pipe, trench excavation, bedding and compacted backfill per APWA/ODOT Sec.00405, installed complete.	2,321	LF	\$66.00	\$153,186.00	\$118.00	\$273,878.00
18	Install 8" Sanitary Sewer Main, PVC C900, per approved plans, per GP300 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00445. Includes pipe, trench excavation, bedding and compacted backfill per APWA/ODOT Sec.00405, installed complete.	62	LF	\$120.00	\$7,440.00	\$102.00	\$6,324.00
19	4" Sanitary Sewer Lateral, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00445. Includes, pipe, trench excavation, bedding and backfill, per GP300 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00405, installed, complete.	68	ea.	\$2,160.00	\$146,880.00	\$1,640.00	\$111,520.00
20	Install 3" Storm Drain Pipe, CL. 50 Ductile Iron, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00445. Includes connecting storm drain through the curb, pipe, trench excavation, sawcutting, concrete, bedding and compacted backfill per GP300 and APWA/ODOT Sec.00405, installed complete.	43	LF	\$60.00	\$2,580.00	\$51.00	\$2,193.00
21	Install 12" Storm Drain Pipe, HDPE, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00445. Includes trench excavation, bedding and compacted backfill per APWA/ODOT Sec.00405, installed complete.	156	lf	\$60.00	\$9,360.00	\$118.00	\$18,408.00
22	Connect Existing Sanitary Sewer to New Sanitary Sewer, per approved plans, and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00445. Includes all connections to existing storm drain pipe, trench excavation, bedding and compacted backfill per GP300, installed complete.	6	ea.	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,600.00	\$15,600.00
23	Connect Existing Storm Drain to New Storm Drain, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00445. Includes all connections to existing storm drain, pipe, trench excavation, sawcutting, concrete, bedding and compacted backfill per GP300 and APWA/ODOT Sec.00405, installed complete.	3	ea.	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$420.00	\$1,260.00
24	Catch Basin, Type "G-2MA", per GP364, approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00470. Includes excavation, backfill and all pipe connections. Installed complete.	2	ea.	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00
25	Aggregate Base Course, Varying thickness of 3/4"-0 aggregate, compacted in place, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Section 00640, 00641 and 02630. Installed complete for roadway construction.	559	ton	\$21.00	\$11,739.00	\$60.00	\$33,540.00
26	Asphalt Pavement, 1/2" dense, Level 2 mix, 4" compacted thickness, per APWA/ODOT Section 00744. Includes sawcutting, pavement removal, excavation, base rock, any minor valve or manhole adjustments. Installed complete.	329	ton	\$95.00	\$31,255.00	\$150.00	\$49,350.00
27	Asphalt Pavement Patch, 1/2" dense, Level 2 mix, 4" compacted thickness, per APWA/ODOT Section 00744. Includes sawcutting, pavement removal, excavation, base rock, any minor valve or manhole adjustments. Installed complete.	326	ton	\$130.00	\$42,380.00	\$225.00	\$73,350.00
28	Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type "A" (Match Existing), per approved plans, GP700 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00759. Includes sawcutting, curb and gutter removal, curb openings per detail, excavation, base rock, installed complete.	374	lf	\$30.00	\$11,220.00	\$38.50	\$14,399.00
29	Concrete Curb, Type "C", per approved plans, GP700 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00759. Includes excavation, base rock, installed complete.	33	lf	\$25.00	\$825.00	\$57.50	\$1,897.50
30	Concrete Sidewalk, per approved plans, GP720 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00759. Includes excavation, base rock, installed complete.	465	s.f.	\$10.00	\$4,650.00	\$13.00	\$6,045.00
31	Concrete Alley Valley Gutter, per approved plans, GP702 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00759, installed, complete.	1,787	SF	\$15.00	\$26,805.00	\$19.00	\$33,953.00
32	Concrete Commercial Driveway Apron, per approved plans, GP740, GP745, GP750 and APWA/ODOT Section 00759. Includes sawcutting, pavement removal, excavation, base rock, weep holes, installed complete.	1,107	s.f.	\$12.00	\$13,284.00	\$19.50	\$21,586.50



City of Grants Pass
FY'21 SANITARY SEWER REPLACEMENT PROJECTS
Project No. SE6375

BID SUMMARY

			Bidder	City of Grants Pass (Engineers Estimate)		Timber Mountain Construction	
			Address	101 NW "A" Street Grants Pass, OR 97526 (541) 450-6060		P.O. Box 930 Rogue River, OR 97537 (541) 956-8700	
			CSZ	NA		Yes	
			Phone	NA		10%	
			Addendums No. 1 Acknowledged			1	
			Bid Security				
33	Concrete Pavement, per approved plans, per APWA/ODOT Section 00759. Including sawcutting, pavement removal, excavation, base rock, concrete flatwork, any minor valve or manhole adjustments, installed complete.	546	s.f.	\$10.00	\$5,460.00	\$11.00	\$6,006.00
34	Bollard, per approved plans, GP130, and APWA/ODOT Section 00440. Installed complete.	2	ea.	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$990.00	\$1,980.00
35	Landscape Restoration, restore existing landscaping, including, but not limited to imported topsoil placement, reseeding of disturbed areas and irrigation repair, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Section 01030, Section 01040 and Section 01120. Installed complete.	1	ls	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
36	Pneumatic Air Excavation, per approved plans and pneumatic air excavation specifications, installed complete.	1	ls	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,335.00	\$2,335.00
FY'21 Sanitary Sewer Replacement Projects				\$725,914.00		\$933,904.00	

BIDS WERE OPENED ON 2/3/2022 AT 3:05 PM IN THE CITY OF GRANTS PASS CITY MANAGER'S CONFERENCE ROOM.